DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

2022-984018

04/21/2022 03:11 PM

JOHN & LISA COBOURN

Pgs=2

APN: 1420-33-111-041

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

John Q. Cobourn & Lisa L. Cobourn 1271 Bronco Cir. Minden, NV 89423

AFTER RECORDATION, RETURN BY MAIL TO:

John Q. Cobourn and Lisa L. Cobourn, Trustees 1271 Bronco Cir. Minden, NV 89423

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this 21 st day of ARRIL, 2022, by first party, Grantors, JOHN Q. COBOURN and LISA L. COBOURN, husband and wife, as community property with right of survivorship, whose post office address is 1271 Bronco Circle, Minden, NV 89423, to second party, Grantees, JOHN Q. COBOURN and LISA L. COBOURN, Trustees of THE COBOURN FAMILY TRUST, Dated December 17, 2021, whose post office address is 1271 Bronco Circle, Minden, NV 89423.

WITNESSETH, that the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada to wit:

Lot 98, Block C, as shown on the Final Map of WILDHORSE UNIT 3, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, filed for records in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on July 2, 1990 in Book 790, Page 026, as Document No. 229406.

Subject to Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any. TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances now of record, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written. Lisa L. Cobourn Q. Cobourn STATE OF NEVADA) ss. COUNTY OF DOUGLAS This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 21 day of APLIL, 2022, by John Q. Cobourn

Notar Public

是中國中國中國中國中國中國中國中國中國中國中國中國中國中國中國 **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF NEVADA County of Douglas JODI O. STOVALL My Appointment Expires August 5, 2024

DECLARATION OF	TAY TIE			
DECLARATION OF				
1. Assessor Parcel N			\wedge	
	-33-111-041			
b)			\ \	
c)			\ \	
d)			\ \	
			\ \	
Type of Proper	ty:		\ \	
a) Vacant 1	Land b) Single Fam. 1	Res	~	
´ -	wnhse d) 2-4 Plex			\neg
´ 	′ 		RDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
e) 🖳 Apt. Bld	- ' <u></u>		PAGE	-
g) 🖳 Agricult	ural h) Mobile Home	e NOTES:	CORDING:	-
i) U Other	, <u></u>	NOTES.	Just DK-	١.,
1) <u> </u>				1
2 T-4-1 W-1 - /0-1	n' cn			_
	es Price of Property:	()	\	h.
	oreclosure Only (value of proper	ty) (74
Transfer Tax Valu		2 2		
Real Property Tra	nster Tax Due:	2		
		\ \	/ /	
4. <u>If Exemption Cla</u>			/ /	
a. Transfer	Tax Exemption per NRS 375.09	0, Section #		
b. Explain I	Reason for Exemption: Transfer	r to I rust without cor	isideration	
				
Partial Interest:	Percentage being transferred:	%		
/				
The undersigned dec	lares and acknowledges, und	er penalty of periury	, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS	j
			formation and belief, and can be	
			tion provided herein. Furthermore,	the
			ermination of additional tax due, ma	
	10% of the tax due plus inter			ıy
result in a penalty of	10% of the tax due plus litter	est at 176 per monun	•	
Durguent to NDS 375 030	the Duyer and Soller shall be	iointly and saverally	liable for any additional amount owe	a
ruisuant to NRS 373.030	, the buyer and Sener shall be	jointly and severally	hable for any additional amount ower	4.
Signature Signature	CX Colonn	Capacity	Grantor	
Signature	ATI	Сараспу		
S	I Valor	Connaite	Grantor	
Signature	J Jacob	Capacity		
CELLED (CDA)	ATTORN INTEGRAL TION	DIEGED	(CD ANTEEN INTEGRALATION	
•	NTOR) INFORMATION		(GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
(REQUIREI))	((REQUIRED)	
Print Name: John Q. Cobou	rn & Lisa I. Cohourn	John	Q. Cobourn & Lisa L. Cobourn, Trustees	
		Print Name:	C'	
Address: 1271 Bronco C	<u>r.</u> / / /	Address: 1271 Bi	onco Cir.	—
City: Minden		City: Minden		
State: NV	Zip:89423 //	State: NV	Zip: <u>89423</u>	
	LEQUESTING RECORDING	<u>ì</u>		
(required if not the	e seller or buyer)			
Print Name:		Escrow #		
Address:				
City:	State:		Zip:	
(AS A	PUBLIC RECORD THIS FOR	M MAY BE RECOR	DED/MICROFILMED)	